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83 From Harristown Towards Kimmage 
Baile Anraí, Bóthar Ghlas Naíon, Sráid an Teampaill, Sráid an Choláiste, Sráid Camden  
Íochtarach, Bóthar Ghrianréime (Bóthar Bhóthar na gCloch), Ascaill Bhóthar na gCloch 

Buses leave 

terminus at 

Monday – Friday Saturday 

06:00  06:20  06:40  07:00 

07:20  07:40  08:00  08:20 

08:40  09:00  09:15  09:30a 

09:45  10:00  10:15  10:30a 

10:45  11:00  11:15  11:30a 

11:45  12:00  12:15  12:30a 

12:45  13:00  13:15  13:30a 

13:45  14:00  14:15  14:30a 

14:45  15:00  15:15  15:30a 

15:45  16:00  16:15  16:30a 

16:45  17:00  17:15  17:30a 

17:45  18:00  18:15  18:30a 

18:45  19:00  19:20a  19:40 

20:00  20:20a  20:40  21:00 

21:20a  21:40  22:00  22:20a 

22:40  23:00c  23:20c 

Sunday 

07:20 08:00 08:20 08:40

09:00 09:20 09:40a 10:00

10:20 10:40a 11:00 11:20

11:40a 12:00 12:15 12:30

12:45a 13:00 13:15 13:30

13:45a 14:00 14:15 14:30

14:45a 15:00 15:15 15:30

15:45a 16:00 16:15 16:30

16:45a 17:00 17:15 17:30

17:45a 18:00 18:15 18:30

18:45a 19:00 19:20 19:40a

20:00 20:20 20:40a 21:00

21:20 21:40a 22:00 22:20

22:40a 23:00c 23:20c

Route Variations 
c  To city centre 
a  Route 83a via  

Tolka Estate 

Harristown  » 20 mins » Glasanaon Rd. » 17 mins » Church St.  » 10 mins » College St. » 10 mins » Lwr. Camden St.  » 10 mins »  

Sundrive Rd. (Stannaway Rd.) » 6 mins » Stannaway Ave. 

05:45 06:05 06:20 06:30

06:40 06:50 07:00 07:10

07:20 07:30 07:40 07:50

08:00 08:10 08:20 08:35

08:50 09:05 09:20a 09:34

09:46 09:58 10:10 10:22a

10:34 10:46 10:58 11:10

11:22a 11:34 11:46 11:58

12:10 12:22a 12:34 12:46

12:58 13:10 13:22a 13:34

13:46 13:58 14:10 14:22a

14:34 14:46 14:58 15:10

15:22a 15:34 15:46 15:58

16:10 16:22a 16:34 16:46

16:58 17:10 17:22 17:34

17:46 18:00 18:20 18:40a

19:00 19:20 19:40a 20:00

20:20 20:40a 21:00 21:20

21:40a 22:00 22:20 22:40a

23:00 23:20	

Fare stages
11 89  Harristown 

 12 88  Newtown House

 13 87  Dubber Cross

 14 86  Charlestown

 15 85  Jamestown Rd.

 16 84  Grove Rd. (Grove Park)

 17 83  Glasanaon Rd. (Ballygall Parade)

 18 82  Ballygall Rd. East / Tolka Estate

 19 81  Glasnevin  (Ballymun Rd.)

 20 80  Botanic Ave.

 21 79  Hart's Corner

 22 78  Phibsboro Shopping Centre

 23 77  North King St. 

All times are off peak estimates 

 24 76  Wood Quay / Upr. Ormond Quay

 25 75  D'Olier St. / Westmoreland St. 

 26 74  South Great George's St.

 27 73  Aungier St. (Bishop St.)

 28 72  Kelly's Corner

 29 71  Lwr. Rathmines Rd.  (Richmond Hill)

 30 70  Rathmines Rd.  (Rathgar Rd.)

 31 69  Kenilworth Park

 32 68  Larkfield  Gardens

 33 67  Sundrive Rd. (Stannaway Rd.)

 34 66  Cashel Rd. (Armagh Rd.)

 35 65  Stannaway Ave. 

Route 

Information 

This route does not serve Harristown on Sunday (the terminus is  
Charlestown Shopping Centre). 

Version TT 20.1 Tel (01) 8734222 
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83 From Kimmage Towards Harristown 
Ascaill Bhóthar na gCloch, Bóthar Ghrianréime (Bóthar Bhóthar na gCloch), Sráid Camden  
Íochtarach, Sráid an Choláiste, Sráid an Teampaill, Bóthar Ghlas Naíon, Baile Anraí 

Buses leave 

terminus at 

Monday – Friday Saturday 

06:20  06:40  07:00  07:20 

07:40  08:00  08:20  08:40 

09:00  09:15  09:30a  09:45 

10:00  10:15  10:30a  10:45 

11:00  11:15  11:30a  11:45 

12:00  12:15  12:30a  12:45 

13:00  13:15  13:30a  13:45 

14:00  14:15  14:30a  14:45 

15:00  15:15  15:30a  15:45 

16:00  16:15  16:30a  16:45 

17:00  17:15  17:30a  17:45 

18:00  18:15  18:30a  18:45 

19:00  19:20a  19:40  20:00 

20:20a  20:40  21:00  21:20a 

21:40  22:00  22:20a  22:40 

23:00  23:20c 

Sunday 

08:00 08:20 08:40 09:00

09:20a 09:40 10:00 10:20a

10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40a

12:00 12:15 12:30a 12:45

13:00 13:15 13:30a 13:45

14:00 14:15 14:30a 14:45

15:00 15:15 15:30a 15:45

16:00 16:15 16:30a 16:45

17:00 17:15 17:30a 17:45

18:00 18:15 18:30a 18:45

19:00 19:20 19:40a 20:00

20:20 20:40a 21:00 21:20

21:40a 22:00 22:20 22:40a

23:00 23:20c

Route Variations 
c  To City Centre 
w F rom Westmoreland 

St. only 
a  Route 83a via Tolka 

Estate 

Stannaway Ave. » 6 mins » Sundrive Rd. (Stannaway Rd.) » 10 mins » Lwr. Camden St.  » 10 mins » College St. » 10 mins » Church St.  

» 17 mins » Glasanaon Rd. » 20 mins » Harristown 

06:15 06:30 06:45 06:50w

07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45

08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45

09:00 09:12 09:24a 09:36

09:48 10:00 10:12 10:24a

10:36 10:48 11:00 11:12

11:24a 11:36 11:48 12:00

12:12 12:24a 12:36 12:48

13:00 13:12 13:24a 13:36

13:48 14:00 14:12 14:24a

14:36 14:48 15:00 15:12

15:24a 15:36 15:48 16:00

16:12 16:24a 16:36 16:48

17:00 17:12 17:24 17:36

17:48 18:00 18:15 18:30a

18:45 19:00 19:20 19:40a

20:00 20:20 20:40a 21:00

21:20 21:40a 22:00 22:20

22:40a 23:00 23:20 

Fare stages 35 65  Stannaway Ave.

 34 66  Cashel Rd. (Armagh Rd.)

 33 67  Sundrive Rd. (Stannaway Rd.)

 32 68  Larkfield  Gardens

 31 69  Kenilworth Park

 30 70  Rathmines Rd.  (Rathgar Rd.)

 29 71  Lwr. Rathmines Rd.  (Richmond Hill)

 28 72  Kelly's Corner

 27 73  Aungier St. (Bishop St.)

 26 74  South Great George's St.

 25 75  D'Olier St. / Westmoreland St. 

 24 76  Wood Quay / Upr. Ormond Quay

 23 77  North King St. 

All times are off peak estimates 

 22 78  Phibsboro Shopping Centre

 21 79  Hart's Corner

 20 80  Botanic Ave.

 19 81  Glasnevin  (Ballymun Rd.)

 18 82  Ballygall Rd. East / Tolka Estate

 17 83  Glasanaon Rd. (Ballygall Parade)

 16 84  Grove Rd. (Grove Park)

 15 85  Jamestown Rd.

 14 86  Charlestown

 13 87  Dubber Cross

 12 88  Newtown House

 11 89  Harristown 

Route 

Information 
This route does not serve Harristown on Sunday (the terminus is  
Charlestown Shopping Centre). 

Version TT 20.1 Tel (01) 8734222 
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